1	
	92
	11663165
	132755
	\$40.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

. srew 0526 MO' <u>71</u>	90114
U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. PATENT AND T	RADEMARK OFFICE

		TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UI	HED ORIGINAL D	ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: OCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
1. 	<u>Name(s)</u> Thomas A. Miller	Conveying party(ies): <u>Execution[</u> April 5, 2006		Nature of conveyance: Assignment Se	curity Agreement ange of Name
- -				Name and address of receiver Name: ATON PHARMA, INC. Internal Address:	ving party(ies):
_				Street Address: <u>33 Avenue L</u> City & State: <u>Boston, Massacl</u>	
- - Add	ditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? Y	es 🔀 No	Zip/Postal Code: 02115 Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No
4.	(a) Patent Applic and titled: FORMULATI	er(s) or patent number(s) are as folio cation No(s). <u>11/663,165</u> ONS OF SUBEROYLANILIDE HYDF ent is being filed together with a new	ROXAMIC ACID	execution date of the application i	IG SAME
	Name & address o concerning docum	f party to whom correspondence ents should be mailed:		ers attached? Yes 10. of applications & patents involves 10. (37 CFR 3.41)	l' f
	Internal Address: City & State:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC, P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0	90 7	Enclosed The Director is hereby authoraccount number entered below be required or to credit any of	rized to charge the deposit
			T USE THIS SP	it account number: 13-2755.	
	Statement and sign To the best of my k original document. Li Su	nature: nowledge and belief, the foregoing Ir Reg. No. 45,141			
	Name of Perso	on Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	July 18, 2007 Date
		Total number of pages in	cluding cover sh	set, attachments, and documents	
OTE:	Send to Mail St	op Assignment Recordation Se			
	1	GERTIFICATE OF MAII	ING OR EACS	IMILE TRANSMICCION	
	I hereby certify that th addressed to: Directo Trademark Office on:	is correspondence is being deposited with the U or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.	nited States Postal S Box 1450, Alexandri	ervice with sufficient postage as first class m a, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted	eif in an envelope to the U.S. Patent and
	Name (Print/Type)	Stephanie Ricardo			
	Signature	Stephonus Rica	ud	Date July 18, 2007	NT

NO. 314 P. 3

Attorney Docket Number 21901Y

U.S. Serial No. 11/663,165

Filing Date 3/19/2007

PCT Appl. No. PCT/US06/018795

PATENT

Filing Date <u>5/16/2006</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Thomas A. Miller
residing at: 16 Garrison Road, #4, Brookline, MA 02445
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATON PHARMA, INC., a wholly owned

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATON PHARMA, INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of MERCK & CO., INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, and having an office at 33 Avenue Louis Pasteur, City of Boston, State of Massachusetts, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to FORMULATIONS OF SUBEROYLANILIDE HYDROXAMIC ACID AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SAME

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21901Y filed on 05/20/2005; Serial No. 60/693,128 filed on 06/23/2005; Serial No.

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/682,875 filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney Li Su
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Boston, MA this JM day of April , 2006

Thomas A. Miller

NO. 314

Attorney Docket Number 21901Y

U.S. Serial No. 11/663,165

Filing Date 3/19/2007

PCT Appl. No. PCT/US06/018795

PATENT

Filing Date 5/16/2006

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
County of Luffork	SS.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Thomas A. N	<u></u>
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the fore	going instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
free act and deed this day of day of	, 2006
On this 570 day of April 20.06 below the the undereigned notary public, personally expected (home of A. M. (1) and the second state of the second	Classe R. Dr Katales Notary Public

CLAIRE R. DINATALE

NO. 314 Paterii Case No.	ا برون ا ۲ ۲
U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. PATENT AN	D TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		E KECOKU THE ATTACE	ITED STATES P IED ORIGINAL I	ATENT AND TRADEMARK O OCCUMENTS OR COPY THE	FFICE: REOF.	
1. <u>Name(s)</u> Thomas A. M	_	ExecutionD April 5, 2006	ate(s)	2. Nature of conveyar Assignment Merger Other:	nce: Security Agreement Change of Name	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			3. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	, _
		·		Name: ATON PHARM	A, INC.	
				Internal Address:		
-		 -	<u> </u>	Street Address: 33 Av		
				City & State: <u>Boston, N</u>		
			···	Zip/Postal Code: <u>02115</u>	<u> </u>	
		/(ies) attached? Ye		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No	
4. Application (a) Pater	number(s) or patent i t Application No(s) 11	number(s) are as follow	vs:	, filed on <u>March 1</u>		
and ti	tled:	7000,100		, filed on <u>March 1</u>	9, 2007	
5. Name & ad concerning	dress of party to whom documents should be Li Su	A Correspondence	Additional numb	execution date of the applipers attached? no. of applications & paten	ts involved: 1	
Internal Add				Enclosed		
City &	MERCK & CO P.O. BOX 20	O., INC. 100 RY60-30	07 8 D onos	The Director is hereby account number enter be required or to cred	y authorized to charge the red below for any fees wh it any overpayment.	depo ich m
		DO NO	USE THIS SF	it account number: <u>13-2)</u>	<u>755.</u> ————————	
9. Statement a	ind signature:			AOL		
	of my knowledge and Jment.	belief, the foregoing im	formation is tru	e and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy o	f the
<u>Li Su</u> Name c	f f Person Signing	Reg. No. <u>45,141</u>		X y/-	July 18, 2007	
Adille C		-1		Signature	Date	
				neet, attachments, and doc	L	
OTE: Send to N	lail Stop Assignme	nt Recordation Ser	vices or Fax	to Patent and Tradema	rk Office at (571) 273-	0140
I hereby card addressed to Trademark (Ify that this correspondence I Director of the U.S. Patent Office on:	INFICATE OF MAIL! s being deposited with the United that Trademark Office, P.O. I	NG OR FAC: ited States Postal S Box 1450, Alexandr	SIMILE TRANSMISSION Service with sufficient postage as fin ia, VA 22313-1450, or fecsimile tra	st class mail in an envelope insmitted to the U.S. Patent and	
,	nt/Type) Stephanie Ric				<u> </u>	\dashv
Signature	Stadu	nulico	id	Date July 18, 2007		\dashv